
指定をした日 10 September, 2019

指定の有効期間 2  October, 2019 ～ 14  December, 2020

Public Notice No.73 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art,
etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional
seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives
public notice of them.

30  September, 2019

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology
HAGIUDA Koichi

Date of designation

Valid period for designation

指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」
という。）を公開しようとす
る者の氏名又は名称及び
住所並びに法人にあって
は、その代表者の氏名

TNC Project Co., Ltd
President and Chief Executive Officer, TOGO Masahiko
2-3-2, Momochihama, Sawara-ku, Fukuoka City,Fukuoka
814-0001, Japan

TOKYU BUNKAMURA,Inc.
President and Chief Executive Officer, NAKANO Tetsuo
2-24-1, Dogenzaka, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0043, Japan

Utsunomiya Museum of Art
Director, SASAKI Yoshiharu
1077, Nagaoka-cho, Utsunomiya City, Tochigi 320-0004,
Japan

Oita Prefecture Arts, Culture and Sports Promotion
Foundation
Director, MITARAI Yasushi
2-33, Takasago-machi, Oita City, Oita 870-0029, Japan

Tokyo Fuji Art Museum
Director, GOKITA Satoshi
492-1, Yano-machi, Hachioji City, Tokyo 192-0016, Japan

Kahoku Shimpo Publishing Co.
President and Chief Executive Officer, ICHIRIKI Masahiko
1-2-28, Itsutsubashi, Aoba-ku, Sendai City, Miyagi 980-8660,
Japan

Hiroshima Prefectural Art Museum
Director, SENZOKU Nobuyuki
2-22, Kaminobori-cho, Naka-ku, Hiroshima City, Hiroshima
730-0014, Japan

Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit
overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated
(hereinafter referred to as “designated works of Art,
etc) or representative of juridical person.



指定美術品等を公開する
予定の施設の名称及び
所在地並びに指定美術
品等を公開する予定の期
間

The Bunkamura Museum of Art
2-24-1, Dogenzaka, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0043, Japan
12 October, 2019  ~  23 December, 2019

Utsunomiya Museum of Art
1077, Nagaoka-cho, Utsunomiya City, Tochigi 320-0004,
Japan
12 January, 2020  ~  24 February, 2020

Oita Prefectural Art Museum
2-1, Kotobuki-Machi, Oita City, Oita 870-0036, Japan
6 March, 2020  ~  19 April, 2020

Tokyo Fuji Art Museum
492-1,Yano-machi, Hachioji City, Tokyo 192-0016, Japan
2 May, 2020  ~  -5 July, 2020

The Miyagi Museum of Art
34-1, Kawauchi-Motohasekura, Aoba-ku, Sendai-City, Miyagi
980-0861, Japan
14 July, 2020  ~  6 September, 2020

Hiroshima Prefectural Art Museum
2-22, Kaminobori-cho, Naka-ku, Hiroshima City, Hiroshima
730-0014,  Japan
18 September, 2020  ~  29 November, 2020

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Name and address of facilities where designated
works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled
period for the exhibition.

リヒテンシュタイン侯ヨハン・アダム・アンドレアス1世の肖像メダル
Gold Medal with a Portrait of Prince Johann Adam Andreas I von Liechtenstein (1657–1712)

リヒテンシュタイン侯ヨーゼフ・ヴェンツェル1世
Prince Joseph Wenzel I von Liechtenstein (1696–1772)

リヒテンシュタイン侯女レオポルディーネ・アーデルグンデ（1771年にヘッセン＝ラインフェルス方伯と結婚）
Portrait of Princess Leopoldine Adelgunde von Liechtenstein, from 1771 married Landgräfin von Hessen-Rheinfels (1754–1823)

リヒテンシュタイン侯フランツ・ヨーゼフ1世の肖像
Portrait of Prince Franz Josef I von Liechtenstein (1726–1781)

リヒテンシュタイン侯アロイス1世の肖像
Portrait of Prince Alois I von Liechtenstein (1759–1805)

フュルステンベルク＝ヴァイトラ方伯家出身のリヒテンシュタイン侯妃ヨーゼファ・ゾフィーの肖像習作

Sketch for a portrait of Princess Josepha Sophie von Liechtenstein, née Countess von Fürstenberg-Weitra (1776–1848)
リヒテンシュタイン侯爵家出身のエスターハージー伯妃ゾフィーの肖像

Portrait of Countess Sophie Esterházy, née Princess von Liechtenstein (1798–1869)
リヒテンシュタイン侯女カロリーネ、1歳半の肖像

Portrait of Princess Karoline von Liechtenstein (1836–1885), at the Age of One and a Half
リヒテンシュタイン侯女ゾフィー、1歳半の肖像

Portrait of Princess Sophie von Liechtenstein (1837–1899), at the Age of One and a Half
リヒテンシュタイン侯フランツ1世、8歳の肖像

Portrait of the future Prince Franz I von Liechtenstein (1853–1938) at the Age of Eight
室内コンサート

The Private Concert
屋外での雅な音楽の集い

An Elegant Company Making Music in the Open Air

雅な宴

Fête galante
軍服姿の軽騎兵ザーロモン・アラピーと葦毛の馬

Portrait of Salomon Alapy in the Uniform of the Hussars, with Grey Stallion in a Landscape
馬丁と黒斑の馬

Stable-Boy with Black and White Stallion in a Wide Landscape
イサクの犠牲

The Sacrifice of Isaac
楽園のアダムとエヴァ／堕罪

Adam and Eve in Paradise – The Fall of Man
ゴリアテの首を持つダヴィデ
David with the Head of Goliath

エステルの饗宴

The Banquet of Esther

No. 指定美術品等の名称
Name of designated works of Art, etc



No. 指定美術品等の名称
Name of designated works of Art, etc

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

東方三博士の礼拝＊
Adoration of the Magi

東方三博士の礼拝＊＊
Adoration of the Magi

羊飼いの礼拝

Adoration of the Shepherds
聖母子

Madonna with Child
洗礼者聖ヨハネと天使二人といる聖母子

Madonna with Child, the Young St John and Two Angels
聖母子と洗礼者聖ヨハネ

Madonna with Child and the Young St John
聖母を花で飾る聖アンナ

St Anne Adorning the Virgin with Flowers
風景の中の聖母子

The Virgin and Child in a Landscape
聖エウスタキウス

St Eustace
聖バルバラ

St Barbara
聖クリストフォロス

St Christopher
マグダラのマリア

St Magdalene
少年の洗礼者聖ヨハネ

St John the Baptist as a Child
読書する福音書記者聖ヨハネ

St John the Evangelist, reading

貧者に施しを与えるポルトガルの聖イサベル（ウィーンのカールス聖堂右翼廊の礼拝堂側面祭壇のための祭壇画習作）

St Elisabeth of Portugal Giving Alms to the Poor, modello for the side-altar painting in the right transept arm of Karl Borromäus Church in Vienna-
Wieden (Karlskirche)

ヘラクレスの神格化

The Apotheosis of Hercules
エウロパの略奪

The Rape of Europa
ペルセウスとアンドロメダ

Perseus and Andromeda
和平を結ぶ機会を捉えるアンリ4世

Henry IV Seizing the Opportunity to Conclude Peace, also known as Occasio
クートラで勝利するアンリ4世
The Victory of Henry IV at Coutras

バッカスとアリアドネ

Bacchus and Ariadne
侍女と猟犬をともなうディアナ

Diana with her Companions and Hounds
カップと受皿「武器を取り上げられるクピド」

Cup and Saucer with depiction of "The Disarming of Cupid"
絵皿「ケンタウロスのネッソスに略奪されるディアネイラ」

Plate depicting “Deianira Abducted by the Centaur Nessus”
絵皿「リュートを弾くクピド」

Dish depicting "Cupid Playing the Lute"
絵皿「オレイテュイアを略奪するボレアス」

Large Plate depicting "Boreas abducting Orithyia"
陶板「占いの結果を問うデキウス・ムス」

Rectangular Plaque depicting "The Interpretation of the Victim"
装飾盆「ジェンマ・アウグステア」

Tray with a Depiction of Gemma Augustea
染付芙蓉手花文大皿

Large Kraak Ware Circular Bowl
色絵花唐草文蓋付大壺

Large Baluster Shaped Vase and Cover with Foo Dog Finial
色絵花唐草文大皿

Imari Large Circular Bowl from a Dining Service
色絵花文獅子鈕蓋付壺

Famille-Rose Vase and Cover with Floral Panels and Foo Dog Finial
色絵桜牡丹文皿

Imari Bowl (from a pair)



No. 指定美術品等の名称
Name of designated works of Art, etc

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

色絵牡丹鷹婦人鈕蓋付大壺

Baluster Shaped Vase and Cover with Relief Decoration
色絵梅文八角鉢

Kakiemon Octagonal Bowl
染付花鳥文金具付水注

Kendi Pouring Vessel, Adapted as a Ewer with English Silver Mounts
染付庭園文金具付大皿

Large Dish with Garden Motif
染付山水文金具付ポプリ蓋物

A Pair of Potpourri Vases with Ormolu Mounts
染付花鳥文金具付壺

Covered Vase with Viennese Ormolu Mounts
染付花文金具付燭台

Rouleau Vase mounted in ormolu in the form of a three-armed candelabrum
青磁金具付大壺

Celadon baluster vase with Viennese Ormolu Mounts
青磁色絵鳳凰雲文金具付蓋物

Small Two Handled Vase and Cover
陶胎染付唐人物文瓶

Gourd-Shaped Vase
陶胎染付花鳥釣人文蓋付壺

Faience Vase and Cover with Landsape and Fishermen
黒絵唐人物文ティーポット

Teapot; Teapot with cover, modelled on a Chinese wine pot
黒絵ダルメシアン母子置物

Dalmatian Mother Dog with Pup
唐人物文コーヒーポット

Coffee Pot
唐人物台付容器

Olio Pot and Stand with Chinoiserie

花楼閣文輪花皿

Imari–style Dish
花楼閣文金具付蓋物

Covered tureen with chinoiseries and fish handles
黒地金彩楼閣文カップと受皿

Cup and saucer with Chinoiserie in Imitation of Lacquer
赤地金彩楼閣文カップと受皿

Cup and saucer with Chinoiserie in Imitation of Lacquer
黒地金彩楼閣唐人物文水差

Jug with chinoiseries in imitation of lacquer
陶器、銀器、果物のある静物

Fruit Still Life with a Silver Beaker
倒れた銀器のある豪華な静物

 'Pronck' Still Life with Overturned Silver Ewer
饗宴の静物

A Banquet Still Life
花と果物の静物とカケス

Still Life Of Fruit and Flowers with a Jay
インド文様花鳥文カップと受皿（トランブルーズ）

Trembleuse Cup, Painted with Polychrome Indian Flowers and a Bird
カップと受皿（トランブルーズ）

Trembleuse Cup
戦闘文カップと受皿（トランブルーズ）

Pair of Trembleuse Cups painted with Battle Scenes
馬狩文八角皿（リヒテンシュタインのディナーセット）

Octogonal charger from the Liechtenstein hunting service with a hunting scene with dogs and a horse
組紐文蓋付小鉢

Small Tureen and Cover with "Laub and Bandelwerk" decoration
東洋風花葉文皿

Plate painted with Foliage and Oriental Flowers
楕円大皿（リヒテンシュタインの花散文ディナーセット）

Oval dish from the Liechtenstein "Scattered Flowers" service
蜥蜴花文カップ

Mug with Lizard
アフリカ人像付砂糖（菓子）入

"Africa" with Sugar- or Sweetmeat Box
貼花文蓋付壺

Covered Vases with Sculptured Blossoms (one of a pair)



No. 指定美術品等の名称
Name of designated works of Art, etc

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

蓋付ボトルクーラー

Cooling Vessel
カウニッツ＝リートベルク侯ヴェンツェル・アントンの肖像のある嗅煙草入

Snuffbox with a Portrait of Prince Wenzel Anton Kaunitz-Rietberg (1711–1794)
アラベスク文カップと受皿

Cup and Saucer with Floral Arabesques on White Ground
花文グラスクーラー（リヒテンシュタインのディナー・デザートセット）

“Sceau crennelé” (monteith) from the Liechtenstein Dining and Dessert Service
孔雀石とカメオを模した脚付杯

Small footed bowl with malachite and cameo imitation
トランプ文カップと受皿

Cup and Saucer Decorated with Playing Cards
星型蓋付砂糖入

Covered Sugar Bowl and Saucer decorated with Stars
滝と水車のある山岳風景

Mountain Landscape with Waterfall and Mill
打ち上げられたクジラ

Stranded Whale
市場への道

The Road to Market
羊の群れのいる風景

Landscape with a Flock of Sheep
森の中の高貴な狩人たち

An Aristocratic Hunting Party in a Forest
鷹狩り

The Falconer
絵皿「鷹狩り」

Plate depicting "The Falconer"
オランダの河川風景

Dutch River Landscape
岸辺の船

Ships off the Coast
運河沿いの村

Village on a Canal
ウィーン郊外ラクセンブルクでの鹿狩り

Stag Hunt at Laxenburg near Vienna
オーストリア・アルプスを探索する画家たち

Artists Exploring the Austrian Alps
ダッハシュタイン山塊を望むアルタウスゼー湖の眺望

Lake Altaussee and the Dachstein
イシュル近くのヒュッテンエック高原からのハルシュタット湖の眺望

View of the Dachstein with the lake Hallstatt, seen from the Hütteneckalpe near Ischl
木目文カップと受皿

Cup and Saucer with Décor Bois
ベルヴェデーレからのウィーンの眺望が描かれたコーヒーセット

Six-part déjeuner service with a View of Vienna from Schloss Belvedere
ザンクト・ファイト聖堂とヘッツェンドルフ宮殿の眺望が描かれたカップと受皿

Cup and Saucer with a View of St Veit and Schloss Hetzendorf
ラクセンブルク庭園の中国風東屋の眺望が描かれたカップと受皿

Cup and Saucer with a View of the Chinese Pavilion in the Laxenburg Gardens
花の静物

Bouquet of Flowers
アオボウシインコのいる花と果物の静物

Still Life of Roses, Tulips, a Green Parrot, Grapes and Peaches on a Marble Ledge
ヨウムのいる花と果物の静物

Still Life of Roses, Hydrangeas, Poppies and other Flowers in an Urn with an African Grey Parrot
白ブドウのある花の静物

Floral Still Life with white Grapes
黒ブドウのある花の静物

Floral Still Life with black Grapes
磁器の花瓶の花、燭台、銀器

Flowers in a Porcelain Vase with Candlestick and Silver Vessels
バラとアンズのある静物

Still Life with Roses and Apricots
赤と白のブドウと銀器

Red and White Grapes and Silver Tableware on a Marble Ledge
薔薇花束文カップと受皿

Cup and Saucer decorated with Bouquets of Roses



No. 指定美術品等の名称
Name of designated works of Art, etc

121

122

123

124

125

126

金地花文ティーセット

Service with Floral Design
金地花文花瓶

Vase with Flowers on Golden Ground
金地花文クラテル形大花瓶

Krater vase

金地薔薇文カップと受皿

Covered Cup and Saucer with Roses on Gold Ground
花籠文カップと受皿

Cup and Saucer with Basket of Flowers
盛花格子文絵皿

Plate with polychrome floral still life and lattice ornament in gold relief ‘à deux couleurs’


