Public Notice No.73 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

30 September, 2019

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology HAGIUDA Koichi

Date of designation	指定をした日	10 September, 2019
Valid period for designation	指定の有効期間	2 October, 2019 ~ 14 December, 2020
Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated (hereinafter referred to as "designated works of Art, etc) or representative of juridical person.	指定をした海外の美術品等(以下「指定美術品等」という。)を公開しようとする者の氏名又は名称及び住所並びに法人にあっては、その代表者の氏名	TNC Project Co., Ltd President and Chief Executive Officer, TOGO Masahiko 2-3-2, Momochihama, Sawara-ku, Fukuoka City, Fukuoka 814-0001, Japan TOKYU BUNKAMURA,Inc. President and Chief Executive Officer, NAKANO Tetsuo 2-24-1, Dogenzaka, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0043, Japan Utsunomiya Museum of Art Director, SASAKI Yoshiharu 1077, Nagaoka-cho, Utsunomiya City, Tochigi 320-0004, Japan Oita Prefecture Arts, Culture and Sports Promotion Foundation Director, MITARAI Yasushi 2-33, Takasago-machi, Oita City, Oita 870-0029, Japan Tokyo Fuji Art Museum Director, GOKITA Satoshi 492-1, Yano-machi, Hachioji City, Tokyo 192-0016, Japan Kahoku Shimpo Publishing Co. President and Chief Executive Officer, ICHIRIKI Masahiko 1-2-28, Itsutsubashi, Aoba-ku, Sendai City, Miyagi 980-8660, Japan Hiroshima Prefectural Art Museum Director, SENZOKU Nobuyuki 2-22, Kaminobori-cho, Naka-ku, Hiroshima City, Hiroshima 730-0014, Japan

Name and address of facilities where designated works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled period for the exhibition.		The Bunkamura Museum of Art 2-24-1, Dogenzaka, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0043, Japan 12 October, 2019 ~ 23 December, 2019 Utsunomiya Museum of Art 1077, Nagaoka-cho, Utsunomiya City, Tochigi 320-0004, Japan 12 January, 2020 ~ 24 February, 2020 Oita Prefectural Art Museum 2-1, Kotobuki-Machi, Oita City, Oita 870-0036, Japan 6 March, 2020 ~ 19 April, 2020 Tokyo Fuji Art Museum 492-1, Yano-machi, Hachioji City, Tokyo 192-0016, Japan 2 May, 2020 ~ -5 July, 2020 The Miyagi Museum of Art 34-1, Kawauchi-Motohasekura, Aoba-ku, Sendai-City, Miyagi 980-0861, Japan 14 July, 2020 ~ 6 September, 2020 Hiroshima Prefectural Art Museum 2-22, Kaminobori-cho, Naka-ku, Hiroshima City, Hiroshima 730-0014, Japan 18 September, 2020 ~ 29 November, 2020
--	--	--

No.	指定美術品等の名称
110.	Name of designated works of Art, etc
1	リヒテンシュタイン侯ヨハン・アダム・アンドレアス1世の肖像メダル
1	Gold Medal with a Portrait of Prince Johann Adam Andreas I von Liechtenstein (1657–1712)
2	リヒテンシュタイン侯ヨーゼフ・ヴェンツェル1世
2	Prince Joseph Wenzel I von Liechtenstein (1696–1772)
3	リヒテンシュタイン侯女レオポルディーネ・アーデルグンデ(1771年にヘッセン=ラインフェルス方伯と結婚) Portrait of Princess Leopoldine Adelgunde von Liechtenstein, from 1771 married Landgräfin von Hessen-Rheinfels (1754–1823)
4	リヒテンシュタイン侯フランツ・ヨーゼフ1世の肖像
4	Portrait of Prince Franz Josef I von Liechtenstein (1726–1781)
5	リヒテンシュタイン侯アロイス1世の肖像
3	Portrait of Prince Alois I von Liechtenstein (1759–1805)
6	フュルステンベルク=ヴァイトラ方伯家出身のリヒテンシュタイン侯妃ヨーゼファ・ゾフィーの肖像習作
U	Sketch for a portrait of Princess Josepha Sophie von Liechtenstein, née Countess von Fürstenberg-Weitra (1776–1848)
7	リヒテンシュタイン侯爵家出身のエスターハージー伯妃ゾフィーの肖像
,	Portrait of Countess Sophie Esterházy, née Princess von Liechtenstein (1798–1869)
8	リヒテンシュタイン侯女カロリーネ、1歳半の肖像
0	Portrait of Princess Karoline von Liechtenstein (1836–1885), at the Age of One and a Half
9	リヒテンシュタイン侯女ゾフィー、1歳半の肖像
,	Portrait of Princess Sophie von Liechtenstein (1837–1899), at the Age of One and a Half
10	リヒテンシュタイン侯フランツ1世、8歳の肖像
10	Portrait of the future Prince Franz I von Liechtenstein (1853–1938) at the Age of Eight
11	室内コンサート
***	The Private Concert
12	屋外での雅な音楽の集い
12	An Elegant Company Making Music in the Open Air
13	雅な宴
	Fête galante
14	軍服姿の軽騎兵ザーロモン・アラピーと葦毛の馬
- '	Portrait of Salomon Alapy in the Uniform of the Hussars, with Grey Stallion in a Landscape
15	馬丁と黒斑の馬
	Stable-Boy with Black and White Stallion in a Wide Landscape
16	イサクの犠牲
-	The Sacrifice of Isaac
17	楽園のアダムとエヴァ/堕罪
	Adam and Eve in Paradise – The Fall of Man
18	ゴリアテの首を持つダヴィデ David with the Head of Goliath
19	エステルの饗宴 The Banguet of Esther
	The Banquet of Esther

	U. J. V. Halam Dir D. M.
No.	指定美術品等の名称 Name of designated works of Art, etc
20	東方三博士の礼拝*
20	Adoration of the Magi
21	東方三博士の礼拝** Adoration of the Magi
22	羊飼いの礼拝
22	Adoration of the Shepherds 聖母子
23	至成于 Madonna with Child
24	洗礼者聖ヨハネと天使二人といる聖母子
	Madonna with Child, the Young St John and Two Angels 聖母子と洗礼者聖ヨハネ
25	Madonna with Child and the Young St John
26	聖母を花で飾る聖アンナ St Anne Adorning the Virgin with Flowers
27	風景の中の聖母子
21	The Virgin and Child in a Landscape 聖エウスタキウス
28	室エリスクイリス St Eustace
29	聖バルバラ
	St Barbara 聖クリストフォロス
30	St Christopher
31	マグダラのマリア St Magdalene
22	少年の洗礼者聖ヨハネ
32	St John the Baptist as a Child
33	読書する福音書記者聖ヨハネ St John the Evangelist, reading
34	貧者に施しを与えるポルトガルの聖イサベル(ウィーンのカールス聖堂右翼廊の礼拝堂側面祭壇のための祭壇画習作) St Elisabeth of Portugal Giving Alms to the Poor, modello for the side-altar painting in the right transept arm of Karl Borromäus Church in Vienna-
	Wieden (Karlskirche)
35	ヘラクレスの神格化 The Apotheosis of Hercules
36	エウロパの略奪
30	The Rape of Europa ペルセウスとアンドロメダ
37	Perseus and Andromeda
38	和平を結ぶ機会を捉えるアンリ4世 Henry IV Seizing the Opportunity to Conclude Peace, also known as Occasio
20	クートラで勝利するアンリ4世
39	The Victory of Henry IV at Coutras
40	バッカスとアリアドネ Bacchus and Ariadne
41	侍女と猟犬をともなうディアナ
71	Diana with her Companions and Hounds カップと受皿「武器を取り上げられるクピド」
42	Cup and Saucer with depiction of "The Disarming of Cupid"
43	絵皿「ケンタウロスのネッソスに略奪されるディアネイラ」 Plate depicting "Deianira Abducted by the Centaur Nessus"
4.4	Main 「リュートを弾くクピド」
44	Dish depicting "Cupid Playing the Lute"
45	絵皿「オレイテュイアを略奪するボレアス」 Large Plate depicting "Boreas abducting Orithyia"
46	陶板「占いの結果を問うデキウス・ムス」 Rectangular Plaque depicting "The Interpretation of the Victim"
47	装飾盆「ジェンマ・アウグステア」
47	Tray with a Depiction of Gemma Augustea
48	染付芙蓉手花文大皿 Large Kraak Ware Circular Bowl
49	色絵花唐草文蓋付大壺 Large Baluster Shaped Vase and Cover with Foo Dog Finial
50	色絵花唐草文大皿
50	Imari Large Circular Bowl from a Dining Service — 色絵花文獅子鈕蓋付壺
51	日版化文柳子班監刊第 Famille-Rose Vase and Cover with Floral Panels and Foo Dog Finial 色絵桜牡丹文皿
52	色絵桜牡丹又皿 Imari Bowl (from a pair)

No.	指定美術品等の名称 Name of designated works of Art, etc
53	色絵牡丹鷹婦人鈕蓋付大壺 Baluster Shaped Vase and Cover with Relief Decoration
54	色絵梅文八角鉢
27	Kakiemon Octagonal Bowl 染付花鳥文金具付水注
55	案的化馬又並與的水在 Kendi Pouring Vessel, Adapted as a Ewer with English Silver Mounts
56	染付庭園文金具付大皿
	Large Dish with Garden Motif 染付山水文金具付ポプリ蓋物
57	A Pair of Potpourri Vases with Ormolu Mounts
58	染付花鳥文金具付壺 Covered Vase with Viennese Ormolu Mounts
59	染付花文金具付燭台 Rouleau Vase mounted in ormolu in the form of a three-armed candelabrum
60	青磁金具付大壺
00	Celadon baluster vase with Viennese Ormolu Mounts
61	青磁色絵鳳凰雲文金具付蓋物 Small Two Handled Vase and Cover
62	陶胎染付唐人物文瓶 Gourd-Shaped Vase
62	陶胎染付花鳥釣人文蓋付壺
63	Faience Vase and Cover with Landsape and Fishermen
64	黒絵唐人物文ティーポット Teapot; Teapot with cover, modelled on a Chinese wine pot
65	黒絵ダルメシアン母子置物
03	Dalmatian Mother Dog with Pup 唐人物文コーヒーポット
66	潜入物又コーヒーホット Coffee Pot
67	唐人物台付容器 Olio Pot and Stand with Chinoiserie
60	花楼閣文輪花皿
68	Imari—style Dish
69	花楼閣文金具付蓋物 Covered tureen with chinoiseries and fish handles
70	黒地金彩楼閣文カップと受皿 Cup and saucer with Chinoiserie in Imitation of Lacquer
7.1	cup and saucer with Chinoiserie in Imitation of Lacquer 赤地金彩楼閣文カップと受皿
71	Cup and saucer with Chinoiserie in Imitation of Lacquer
72	黒地金彩楼閣唐人物文水差 Jug with chinoiseries in imitation of lacquer
73	陶器、銀器、果物のある静物
73	Fruit Still Life with a Silver Beaker 倒れた銀器のある豪華な静物
74	Pronck' Still Life with Overturned Silver Ewer
75	饗宴の静物 A Banquet Still Life
7.6	花と果物の静物とカケス
76	Still Life Of Fruit and Flowers with a Jay
77	インド文様花鳥文カップと受皿(トランブルーズ) Trembleuse Cup, Painted with Polychrome Indian Flowers and a Bird
78	カップと受皿(トランブルーズ) Trembleuse Cup
79	戦闘文カップと受皿(トランブルーズ)
90	Pair of Trembleuse Cups painted with Battle Scenes 馬狩文八角皿(リヒテンシュタインのディナーセット)
80	Octogonal charger from the Liechtenstein hunting service with a hunting scene with dogs and a horse 組紐文蓋付小鉢
81	Small Tureen and Cover with "Laub and Bandelwerk" decoration
82	東洋風花葉文皿 Plate painted with Foliage and Oriental Flowers
83	楕円大皿(リヒテンシュタインの花散文ディナーセット) Oval dish from the Liechtenstein "Scattered Flowers" service
84	蜥蜴花文カップ
04	Mug with Lizard アフリカ人像付砂糖(菓子)入
85	"Africa" with Sugar- or Sweetmeat Box
86	貼花文蓋付壺 Covered Vases with Sculptured Blossoms (one of a pair)
	covered values with bediptated Diosoonis (one of a pair)

	指定美術品等の名称
No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc
87	蓋付ボトルクーラー Cooling Vessel
88	カウニッツ=リートベルク侯ヴェンツェル・アントンの肖像のある嗅煙草入
00	Snuffbox with a Portrait of Prince Wenzel Anton Kaunitz-Rietberg (1711–1794) アラベスク文カップと受皿
89	Cup and Saucer with Floral Arabesques on White Ground
90	花文グラスクーラー(リヒテンシュタインのディナー・デザートセット) "Sceau crennelé" (monteith) from the Liechtenstein Dining and Dessert Service
91	孔雀石とカメオを模した脚付杯
	Small footed bowl with malachite and cameo imitation トランプ文カップと受皿
92	Cup and Saucer Decorated with Playing Cards
93	星型蓋付砂糖入 Covered Sugar Bowl and Saucer decorated with Stars
94	滝と水車のある山岳風景 Mountain Landscape with Waterfall and Mill
95	打ち上げられたクジラ
	Stranded Whale 市場への道
96	The Road to Market
97	羊の群れのいる風景 Landscape with a Flock of Sheep
98	森の中の高貴な狩人たち An Aristocratic Hunting Party in a Forest
99	鷹狩り
99	The Falconer 絵皿「鷹狩り」
100	Plate depicting "The Falconer"
101	オランダの河川風景 Dutch River Landscape
102	
	Ships off the Coast 運河沿いの村
103	Village on a Canal ウィーン郊外ラクセンブルクでの鹿狩り
104	ワイーン郊外フクセンブルクでの鹿科り Stag Hunt at Laxenburg near Vienna
105	オーストリア・アルプスを探索する画家たち Artists Exploring the Austrian Alps
106	ダッハシュタイン山塊を望むアルタウスゼー湖の眺望
	Lake Altaussee and the Dachstein イシュル近くのヒュッテンエック高原からのハルシュタット湖の眺望
107	View of the Dachstein with the lake Hallstatt, seen from the Hütteneckalpe near Ischl
108	木目文カップと受皿 Cup and Saucer with Décor Bois
109	ベルヴェデーレからのウィーンの眺望が描かれたコーヒーセット Six-part déjeuner service with a View of Vienna from Schloss Belvedere
110	ザンクト・ファイト聖堂とヘッツェンドルフ宮殿の眺望が描かれたカップと受皿
	Cup and Saucer with a View of St Veit and Schloss Hetzendorf ラクセンブルク庭園の中国風東屋の眺望が描かれたカップと受皿
111	Cup and Saucer with a View of the Chinese Pavilion in the Laxenburg Gardens
112	花の静物 Bouquet of Flowers
113	アオボウシインコのいる花と果物の静物 Still Life of Roses, Tulips, a Green Parrot, Grapes and Peaches on a Marble Ledge
114	ヨウムのいる花と果物の静物
114	Still Life of Roses, Hydrangeas, Poppies and other Flowers in an Urn with an African Grey Parrot 白ブドウのある花の静物
115	Floral Still Life with white Grapes
116	黒ブドウのある花の静物 Floral Still Life with black Grapes
117	磁器の花瓶の花、燭台、銀器
	Flowers in a Porcelain Vase with Candlestick and Silver Vessels バラとアンズのある静物
118	Still Life with Roses and Apricots 赤と白のブドウと銀器
119	Red and White Grapes and Silver Tableware on a Marble Ledge
120	薔薇花束文カップと受皿 Cup and Saucer decorated with Bouquets of Roses
	1

No.	指定美術品等の名称 Name of designated works of Art, etc
121	金地薔薇文カップと受皿 Covered Cup and Saucer with Roses on Gold Ground
122	花籠文カップと受皿 Cup and Saucer with Basket of Flowers
123	盛花格子文絵皿 Plate with polychrome floral still life and lattice ornament in gold relief 'à deux couleurs'
124	金地花文ティーセット Service with Floral Design
125	金地花文花瓶 Vase with Flowers on Golden Ground
126	金地花文クラテル形大花瓶 Krater vase